

Ct. Cases 814/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. SUSHMA
(Rajouri Garden)

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
through VC.
Sh. Saurabh, Legal retainer for the complainant
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar Thakur.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has
already been settled before PLA and NOC has been issued and
sought adjournment to take necessary instructions from the
complainant company.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings on
28.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
18.02.2026 (sy)